(REV.6-93)	<u>1</u> 01839		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of patents and Trademarks:	9948	d original doci	uments or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(Toshihiro Miyata, Toshiaki U Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 16, 2 Application number (s) or If this document is being ff 30, 2001. A Patent Application No.(s) 	(ies): Tadatsugu Minami, Jeno, and Yuji Urano (hed ² Yes <u>X</u> No /9/30/0 / Merger Change of Name 2001 patent number(s): iled together with a new app	2. Name and add Name: Hokushin Internal Address: Street Address: 3 City: Yokohama- Country: Japan Additional name(s) & addre lication, the executi B. Patent No.(s	Corporation Corporation 3-6, Shitte 2-4 -shi State: F ss(es) attached Y ion date of the	ing party (ies) Chome, Tsurumi-ku Kanagawa Zip: 230-(es X No
09/9	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No		
		Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to party concerning document should Name: Brian A. Gomez	-	7. Total fee (3 <u>X</u> Enclose <u>Authori</u>	d	\$40.00 rged to deposit accou
Internal Address:				
		8. Deposit accou	unt number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 94	8			
		08-3440		
1105 North Market Street		(.M	ttach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
City: Wilmington State: D	DE ZIP: 19899-0948			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledg true copy of the original doct BRIAN A. GOM Name of Person	HEZ Gena	information is true		t 30, 2001
Total nu	umber of pages including cov	versheet, attachmen	ts, and docun	nent: 2
	ocuments to be recorded wit mmissioner of Patents & Tra Washington	•		

PATENT REEL: 012137 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, Tadatsugu MINAMI, Toshihiro MIYATA, Toshiaki UENO, and Yuji URANO,

Hereby declare that

We are the true and first inventors of an invention relating to

Electroluminescent Device and Oxide Phosphor for Use Therein

, which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of

America, executed the <u>16 th</u> day of August, 2001 (Case No. Hokush) named, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, We hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hokushin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of JAPAN and having its principal place of business at 3-6, Shitte 2-chome, Tsurumi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 230-0003 Japan, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and domagos for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries. We further authorize

my attorneys, to insert below* the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Case No.Hokushing@r the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent Office.

PATENT REEL: 012137 FRAME: 0120

RECORDED: 08/30/2001